GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. DHE/EG/CMS/14/2020/9

Dated Kahilipara, the 02/11/2020

From:

Smti G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

70,

1. The Registrar, State Universities of Assam

2. The Principal, Govt. and Provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Sub

Ensure maximum number of scholarship reach to the students

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to request you kindly to ensure that maximum number of students of your College/University apply for scholarship(fresh) under the Directorate of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahatiu-19 for the year 2020-21 under 1. Combined Merit Scholarship (PG), 2. Minority Girls Scholarship (UG, PG) and 3. PG Research scholarship (L.L.M, M.Phil, & Ph.D).

You are requested to upload it in your respective website and also take other measures for wide circulation.

This is for your kind information and early necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

No. DHE/EG/CMS/14/2020/10

Dated Kahilipara, the 02/11/2020

NOTICE

In continuation to the earlier Advertisement dated 14th October 2020 regarding Combined Merit Scholarship (PG), Minority Scholarship for Girls students belonging to Minority Community (UG, PG) and PG Research Scholarship(M.Phil, PhD, LLM). It is for general information of all concerned that the following modifications have been made as under:

The date of submission of on-line applications form of Scholarship for 2020-21 has been extended up to 19th November, 2020. For hardcopy submission of applications forms in the Office of the Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 date has been extended till 23th November 2020.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.